

## Gadsden Independent School District P.O. Drawer 70 Anthony, New Mexico 88021

Date: March 5, 2019

## **School Board Agenda Items**

Title of Agenda Item: <u>RFP 18-19-22</u>	Consent Agenda Action
E-Rate Services and Products	Discussion Items
Board Meeting Date: March 14, 2019	
Submitted By: Originator – Georgina Galvan, CPO Department – Finance Department Date – March 5, 2019	
To Be Presented By: Calixto Arzaga Executive Director of Technolog	<u>gy</u>
Approved By: <u>Ludym Martinez</u> , <u>Assoc. Superintendent for Finance</u>	Date – March 5, 2019
Background and Summary:	
RFP 18-19-22 E-Rate Services and Products. Source of funds is Educational Technology Equipment Act (Gadsden ISD 15% and E-Rate 85%). E-Rrate Services Basic Maintenance of Internal Connections 1. Cabling Maintenance - Cat 5, Cat 6, and Fiber GAC and 18 school sites 2. Network Electronics break/fix switches GAC and 18 school sites 3. Ruckus Wireless Access Points GAC and 18 school sites. Request for Proposals were advertised in the Gadsden ISD website and E-Rate 470 Application Form. Responses were received from one (1) vendor. The following vendor: Plan B Network, Inc. GISD evaluated Proposal for E-Rate Services and Products with the desire to establish a one (1) year contract. The company selected was Plan B Network, Inc.	

Approval: Purchasing recommendation is to approve Plan B Network, Inc. as our provider for E-Rate Services and Products as recommended by the Evaluation Committee.

Assigned to Board Agenda for Meeting of (Date): March 14, 2019

Recommendation:



## Gadsden Independent School District P.O. Drawer 70 Anthony, New Mexico 88021